Business:

1. To consider the statement of the company's affairs and list of creditors, etc.

2. To appoint a liquidator.

3. Pursuant to section 286 of the Companies Act 1955, to appoint a committee of inspection, if thought fit.

Forms of general and special proof must be lodged at the place of meeting not later than 2.00 p.m. on the 29th day of May 1975.

Dated this 20th day of May 1975.

#### H. PARANIHI, Director.

1244

AVIATION CONTRACTS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

## Notice of Release of Liquidator

Name of Company: Aviation Contracts Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of Oreti Road, Otatara, No. 9 R.D., Invercargill, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Supreme Court, Invercargill.

Registry of Supreme Court: Invercargill.

Number of Matter: M. 1362.

Liquidators Name and Address: Official Assignee, Invercargill. Date of Release: 16 May 1975.

W. E. OSMAND

# Official Assignee and Official Liquidator. Supreme Court, Invercargill.

1245

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER OF the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CEDRIC RUSSEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED:

Advertisement of Petition

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was, on the 24th day of April 1975 presented to the said Court on the 24th day of April 1975 presented to the said Court by REDWOOD JOINERY LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 91 Main Road, Tawa, and carrying on business as joiners and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 4th day of June 1975 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or con-tributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

P. J. EVANS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Gault, Mitchell & Wilson, Solicitors, General Building, 38-42 Waring Taylor Street, Wellington.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 3rd day of June 1975.

1226

M. No. 536/75

- In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry
- IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of KATHLEEN DRAFERY LIMITED a duly incorporated com-pany having its registered offices at 137 Elstree Avenue, Panmure, Auckland—Debtor. EX PARTE: THE NATIONAL BANK OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED—

Creditor.

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for winding up the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 9th day of May 1975 presented to the said court by the NATIONAL BANK OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 11th day of June 1975 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order of the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

ANTHONY DAVID BANBROOK.

Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Hesketh & Richmond, Solicitors, 7th Floor, Norwich Union Building, Queen Street, Auckland.

NOTE: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing NOTE: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed notice in writing of intentions so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the offices of the Supreme Court at Auckland and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or if posted must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 10th day of June 1975. of June 1975.

1219/1

No. 513/75

# In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of G. M. (GEOFF) BROWN LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as builder:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was on the 5th day of May 1975 presented to the said Court by WAIRAU PLUMBING AND ROOFING LIMITED a duly incorporated com-pany having its registered office at Auckland and the said petition is directed to be heard by the Court sitting at Auckland on the 11th day of June 1975 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon: and any creditor or contributory of the said com-Auckland on the 11th day of June 1975 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said com-pany desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

S. L. ANDERSON, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Stephen Laud Anderson, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Simpson, Coates & Clapshaw, Solicitors, 450 Queen Street, Auckland, 1.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their Solicitor (if any) and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the abovenamed petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 10th day of June 1975. 1235.

No. M 181/75

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of MICHAEL HUNTER LIMITED:

## ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the abovenamed company by the Supreme Court was, on the 16th day of May 1975, presented to the said Court by